

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4703-4704/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 02/04/2008 in Misc. Crl. Case NO. 2827/2005 and CRLR No. 487/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

PARAMANAND AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYA AGRO OILS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 4901-4902 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deeksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings before the trial

court shall remain stayed.
(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master