

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4703-4704/2008

PARAMANAND AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYA AGRO OILS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4901-4902 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim application filed on 3.3.2009 for substitute service is allowed as prayed for. Public notice be issued accordingly.

Additional notice be forwarded through the District Court Bhopal. The process server of the concerned court is directed to serve the notice by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course and to file proper report as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure.

List the matter on 13.5.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar