

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4703-4704/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in CRLR No. 487/2004 & MCRC No. 2827/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PARAMANAND AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYA AGRO OILS LTD.& ORS.  
(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4901-4902 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Advocate proposes to appear for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 seeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter Affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted.

Petitioner is directed to produce proof regarding publication and await appearance of the remaining respondents.

List the matter on 29th July, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG.