

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4703-4704/2008
& 4901-4902/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in CRLR No. 487/2004
& MCRC No. 2827/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PARAMANAND AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYA AGRO OILS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 13/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite giving innumerable opportunities, the
petitioner has not filed proof of publication in respect
of Respondent nos. 4 & 5. The Special Leave Petition
stands dismissed as against respondents 4 & 5.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master(J.P. SHARMA)
Court Master