

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4703-4704/2008

PARAMANAND AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYA AGRO OILS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4901-4902 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 18/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Branch concerned shall prepare a complete and comprehensive office report depicting the service position of each respondent and the same shall be laid before this court on the next date. It shall also be reported whether any respondent/respondents has/have expired.

List again on 12.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR