

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4703-4704/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in CRLR No. 487/2004 & MCRC No. 2827/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PARAMANAND AGARWAL
VERSUS
SURYA AGRO OILS LTD.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for substituted service,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record,bringing LRs on record and office report)

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4901-4902 of 2008

Date: 12/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner may remove the defects as pointed out by the office in the Application for Substitution of Lrs. of deceased petitioner
th
on or before 25 July, 2011.

Matter shall be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
th

adjudication of such application or for non-prosecution after 25 July, 2011; without waiting for any formal order from this court.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar