

&  
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4703-4704/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in CRLR  
No.487/2004,MCRC No. 2827/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT  
GWALIOR)

PARAMANAND AGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYA AGRO OILS LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report )

Date: 05/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Beri,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the application for condonation of delay in  
bringing the LRs on record.

Delay condoned.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Application for substitution is allowed.

( N.K. GOEL ) (KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master Court Master