

|
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4703-4704/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 02/04/2008 in CRLR No.487/2004,MCRC No.2827/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PARAMANAND AGARWAL(DEAD)THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYA AGRO OILS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4901-4902 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 25/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manu Beri,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks for final hearing.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (M.S. NEGI)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|