

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4703-4704/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in CRLR No.487/2004, MCRC No.2827/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PARAMANAND AGARWAL(DEAD)THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYA AGRO OILS LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NOs. 4901-4902 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deeksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to seek instructions as to whether they are willing to pay to the petitioners the cheque amount.

List it after six weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|